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Dar-es-Salaam, Tanzania

Tel: (011-255-22)211 2837
Fax: (011-255-22)211 6897
E-Mail: dslam-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/tz

Territories/Responsibilities : Tanzania, Comoros, 
Madagascar, Seychelles

Office Hours: Mon-Fri: 0730-1530

E-mail: gordon.parsons@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Thawee Thaiprasithiporn
Senior Commercial Officer 
Agriculture, Food and Beverages; Fish and Seafood 
Products; Metals, Minerals and Related Equipment, Services 
and Technology; Plastics
E-mail: thawee.thaiprasithiporn@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Veena Ngaoharoenchitr
Commercial Officer
Electric Power Equipment and Services; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Ocean Technologies; 
Science and Technology
E-mail: veena. ngaocharoenchitr@dfait-maci.gc.ca

Ms. Jacqueline Tardieu
Commercial Assistant

Tunisia
The Canadian Embassy in Tunisia

Street Address:
3 du Sénégal Street, Place d'Afrique,
Tunis, Tunisia, 1002

Mailing Address:
C.P. 31, Le Belvédère 1002,
Tunis, Tunisia, 1002 

Tel: (011-216-1) 796-577 Ext. 3351
Fax: (011-216-1)792-371
E-Mail: tunis-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 

http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/tn

Territories/Responsibilities : Tunisia, Libya 

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0800-1700; Fri: 0700-1430

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +8

Mr. Wayne Hammond
High Commissioner

Mr. Robert Lawrence
Counsellor
E-mail: robert.lawrence@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Caspar Tarimo
Senior Commercial Officer
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Metals, Minerals 
and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; Oil and 
Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: gaspar.tarimo@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Suad Msellem
Commercial Assistant
E-mail: suad.msellem@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Noel Amos
Commercial Officer
Environmental Industries; Fish and Seafood Products; 
Forest Industries; Health Industries; Information and 
Communications Technologies; Tourism 
E-mail: noel.amos@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Surin Thanalertkul
Commercial Officer
Advanced Manufacturing Technologies; Advanced Materials; Web: 
Automotive; Environmental Industries; Health Industries;
Tourism
E-mail: surin.thanalertkul@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Ms. Carolyn Knobel
Third Secretary (Commercial)
Arts and Cultural Industries; Automotive; Environmental 
Industries; Information and Communications Technologies; 
Liaison with International Financial Institutions; Rail and 
Urban Transit; Service Industries and Capital Projects 
E-mail: carolyn.knobel@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +6

Mr. Jacques Simard
Ambassador
E-mail: jacques.simard@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Russell Merifield
Consul
Commercial Counsellor
E-mail: russell.merifield@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Lassaâd Bourguiba
Commercial Officer
E-mail: lassaad.bourguiba@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Togo
see Ghana

Tonga
Thailand see New Zealand Turkey
The Canadian Embassy in Thailand

Street Address :
15th Floor, Abdulrahim Place, 990 Rama IV Road, 
Bangkok, Thailand, 10500

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 2090,
Bangkok, Thailand, 10501

Tel: (011-66-2)636-0540
Fax: (011-66-2)636-0568
E-Mail: bngkk-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/bangkok

Territories/Responsibilities : Thailand, Burma/Myanmar, 
Laos

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0730-1615; Fri: 0730-1300

Trinidad and Tobago The Canadian Embassy in Turkey

Street Address :
Nenehatun Caddesi 75, Gaziosmanpasa, 
Ankara, Turkey

Mailing Address: (same as above)

The Canadian High Commission in Trinidad 
and Tobago

Street Address :
3-3A Sweet Briar Road,
St. Clair,
Port of Spain, Trinidad and Tobago

Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 1246,
Port of Spain, Trinidad and Tobago, W.l.

Tel: (1-868)622-6232
Fax: (1-868)628-2576
E-Mail: pspan-commerce@dfait-maeci.gc.ca 
Web: http://www.dfait-maeci.gc.ca/port-of-spain

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0730-1600; Fri: 0730-1300

Tel: (011-90-312)436-1275
Fax: (011-90-312)4462811
E-Mail: ankra-td@dfait-maeci.gc.ca
Web: http://www.infoexport.gc.ca/tr

Territories/Responsibilities : Azerbaijan, Georgia, 
Turkmenistan

Office Hours: Mon-Thurs: 0830-1745; Fri: 0830-1300

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +10

Mr. Jean-Marc Duval
Ambassador
E-mail: jean-marc.duval@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Amir Guindi
Counsellor (Commercial )
Senior Trade Commissioner
Economic and Trade Policy; Government Procurement;
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Liaison with
International Financial Institutions
E-mail: amir.guindi@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. John Rodney
Second Secretary (Commercial)
Trade Commissioner
Arts and Cultural Industries; Market Access; Service 
Industries and Capital Projects

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +12

Mr. Bernard Giroux
Ambassador
E-mail: bernard.giroux@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Time Difference (E.S.T.): +1

Mr. Thomas Bearss
Counsellor (Commercial) 
Environmental Industries 
E-mail: tom.bearss@dfati-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Mike Ward
TID Program Manager 
Senior Trade Commissioner
Aerospace and Defence; Economic and T rade Policy; Mr. Ramesh Tiwari 
Investment Promotion / Strategic Alliances; Market Access Commercial Officer 
E-mail: mike.ward@dfait-maeci.gc.ca Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Agriculture, Food 

and Beverages; Building Products; Health Industries; Metals, 
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; 
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services 
E-mail: ramesh.tiwari@dfait-maeci.gc.ca

Mr. Gordon Parsons
Counsellor (Commercial)
Agricultural Technology and Equipment; Bio-Industries; 
Chemicals; Consumer Products; Forest Industries; Metals, 
Minerals and Related Equipment, Services and Technology; 
Oil and Gas Equipment and Services
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